
Wylye and Till Valley Benefice 
Lent 2025 (March Information) 

 
Date Event Venue Time 

Wednesday 5th 
March 

Ash Wednesday 
Eucharist 

Berwick St James 19:00 

Friday 7th March Lenten Quiet Morning 
with Morning Prayer and 
Lunch 

The Rectory, please contact 
Rectorwtv@gmail.com (01722 
790616) 

09:30 – 13:30 

Sunday 9th March Lent 1   

Tuesday 11th March Living Hope Lent 
Discussion Group 

Wylye Church Vestry with Coffee 
Please contact Roger Leake 
revrleake@gmail.com 

19:30-20:30 

Wednesday 12th 
March 

Lent Conversation ‘The 
Nail’  

In Great Wishford: please contact 
Rosemary Griffiths at 
ro.griffiths@icloud.com 

18:00 – 19:00 

Friday 14th March Lenten Lunch  The Rectory 09:30 – 13:30 

Sunday 16th March Lent 2   

Tuesday 18th March Lent Lunch Dementia 
UK 

The Rectory 12:00 – 14:00 

Tuesday 18th March Living Hope Lent 
Discussion Group 

Wylye Church Vestry with Coffee 
Please contact Roger Leake 
revrleake@gmail.com 

19:30-20:30 

Wednesday 19th 
March  

Lent Conversation ‘The 
Nail’ 

In Great Wishford: please contact 
Rosemary Griffiths at 
ro.griffiths@icloud.com 

18:00 

Friday 21st March Lenten Quiet Morning 
with Morning Prayer and 
Lunch 

The Rectory 09:30 – 13:30 

Saturday 22nd 
March 

Lent Lunch St Giles’ Church GW 12:30 – 14:00 

Sunday 23rd March  Lent 3   

Tuesday 25th March The Annunciation of 
the Blessed Virgin 

Mary: Lady Day 

Steeple Langford 
Simple Holy Communion 

18:00-19:00 

Tuesday 25th March Living Hope Lent 
Discussion Group 

Wylye Church Vestry with Coffee 
Please contact Roger Leake 
revrleake@gmail.com 

19:30-20:30 

Wednesday 26th 
March  

Lent Conversation ‘The 
Nail’ 

In Great Wishford: please contact 
Rosemary Griffiths at 
ro.griffiths@icloud.com 

18:00 

Thursday 27th 
March 

Stapleford Lent Lunch Village Hall 12:00 

Friday 28th March Lenten Lunch  The Rectory 12:00 – 13:30 

Sunday 30th March Lent 4 Mothering 
Sunday 

  

 
Information about other Lent events in March will be available  

on Church noticeboards. 
April information will follow in the next edition of the Magazine: 

 

 https://www.wylyeandtillvalleybenefice.org/ 
 

https://www.wylyeandtillvalleybenefice.org/

